

Amend CSSB 23 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Chapter 135, Local Government Code, as follows:

(1) In Section 135.001(a) (page 1, lines 27-28), strike "proposes to adopt" and substitute "adopts".

(2) In Section 135.001(b) (page 1, line 47), strike "adopt a budget with" and substitute "implement".

(3) In Section 135.005(a) (page 2, line 31), strike "adopted a budget with" and substitute "implemented".

(4) In Section 135.006(a) (page 2, line 49), strike "adopted a budget with" and substitute "implemented".

(5) In Section 135.006(c) (page 2, line 59), strike "adopted a budget with" and substitute "implemented".

(6) In Section 135.006(c)(1)(A) (page 2, line 66), strike "adopted a budget that reverses" and substitute "reversed".